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TABL. A.   TABLICA TRWANIA ŻYCIA 2016 (cd.)
LIFE TABLE OF POLAND 2016 (cont.)

w wieku x  
at age x

skumulowana 
cumulated

x lx qx dx Lx Tx ex

0 100000 0,00472 472 99587 7320296 73,20
1 99528 0,00026 26 99515 7220709 72,55
2 99502 0,00022 22 99491 7121194 71,57
3 99481 0,00019 19 99471 7021702 70,58
4 99462 0,00016 16 99454 6922231 69,60
5 99446 0,00013 13 99440 6822777 68,61
6 99433 0,00012 12 99427 6723337 67,62
7 99421 0,00011 11 99415 6623910 66,62
8 99410 0,00012 11 99404 6524495 65,63
9 99398 0,00012 12 99392 6425091 64,64

10 99386 0,00013 13 99380 6325698 63,65
11 99374 0,00014 14 99367 6226318 62,66
12 99360 0,00015 15 99352 6126951 61,66
13 99345 0,00018 18 99336 6027599 60,67
14 99327 0,00022 22 99316 5928263 59,68
15 99305 0,00029 29 99291 5828947 58,70
16 99276 0,00040 40 99256 5729656 57,71
17 99237 0,00054 53 99210 5630399 56,74
18 99183 0,00068 68 99149 5531190 55,77
19 99116 0,00081 80 99075 5432040 54,81
20 99035 0,00091 90 98990 5332965 53,85
21 98945 0,00096 95 98898 5233975 52,90
22 98851 0,00097 96 98802 5135077 51,95
23 98754 0,00098 97 98706 5036274 51,00
24 98658 0,00099 98 98609 4937568 50,05
25 98560 0,00102 100 98510 4838959 49,10
26 98460 0,00106 105 98407 4740449 48,15
27 98355 0,00111 109 98300 4642042 47,20
28 98246 0,00115 113 98189 4543741 46,25
29 98133 0,00120 118 98074 4445552 45,30
30 98015 0,00127 125 97952 4347479 44,36
31 97890 0,00134 131 97824 4249526 43,41
32 97759 0,00142 139 97689 4151702 42,47
33 97619 0,00151 148 97546 4054013 41,53
34 97472 0,00161 157 97393 3956467 40,59
35 97314 0,00172 167 97231 3859074 39,66
36 97147 0,00184 179 97058 3761843 38,72
37 96968 0,00198 192 96872 3664786 37,79
38 96776 0,00214 207 96672 3567914 36,87
39 96569 0,00233 225 96456 3471242 35,95
40 96344 0,00254 245 96222 3374785 35,03
41 96099 0,00279 268 95965 3278564 34,12
42 95831 0,00307 294 95684 3182599 33,21
43 95536 0,00339 324 95374 3086915 32,31
44 95212 0,00375 357 95034 2991541 31,42
45 94855 0,00415 393 94659 2896507 30,54
46 94462 0,00459 433 94245 2801848 29,66
47 94029 0,00507 477 93790 2707603 28,80
48 93552 0,00560 524 93290 2613813 27,94
49 93028 0,00619 576 92740 2520523 27,09
50 92452 0,00683 632 92136 2427783 26,26
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TABL. A.   TABLICA TRWANIA ŻYCIA 2016 (cd.)
LIFE TABLE OF POLAND 2016 (cont.)

w wieku x  
at age x

skumulowana 
cumulated

x lx qx dx Lx Tx ex

0 100000 0,00363 363 99670 8193423 81,93
1 99637 0,00026 26 99624 8093753 81,23
2 99611 0,00017 16 99603 7994128 80,25
3 99595 0,00011 11 99590 7894525 79,27
4 99584 0,00008 8 99580 7794935 78,27
5 99576 0,00008 8 99572 7695355 77,28
6 99568 0,00008 8 99564 7595783 76,29
7 99560 0,00008 8 99556 7496218 75,29
8 99552 0,00008 8 99548 7396662 74,30
9 99544 0,00007 7 99540 7297115 73,31

10 99536 0,00007 7 99533 7197574 72,31
11 99529 0,00007 7 99526 7098041 71,32
12 99522 0,00009 9 99518 6998516 70,32
13 99513 0,00011 11 99507 6898998 69,33
14 99502 0,00014 14 99495 6799491 68,34
15 99488 0,00018 17 99479 6699996 67,35
16 99470 0,00020 20 99460 6600517 66,36
17 99450 0,00022 22 99439 6501057 65,37
18 99428 0,00022 21 99418 6401618 64,38
19 99407 0,00020 20 99397 6302200 63,40
20 99387 0,00017 17 99379 6202803 62,41
21 99370 0,00016 16 99362 6103424 61,42
22 99354 0,00017 17 99345 6004062 60,43
23 99337 0,00020 20 99327 5904717 59,44
24 99317 0,00023 23 99305 5805390 58,45
25 99293 0,00025 25 99281 5706085 57,47
26 99269 0,00026 25 99256 5606804 56,48
27 99243 0,00026 26 99230 5507548 55,50
28 99217 0,00028 28 99203 5408318 54,51
29 99189 0,00030 30 99174 5309115 53,53
30 99159 0,00032 31 99143 5209941 52,54
31 99127 0,00034 33 99111 5110798 51,56
32 99094 0,00036 35 99076 5011687 50,58
33 99059 0,00038 38 99040 4912611 49,59
34 99021 0,00041 41 99000 4813571 48,61
35 98980 0,00044 44 98958 4714571 47,63
36 98936 0,00048 48 98912 4615613 46,65
37 98888 0,00053 52 98862 4516700 45,67
38 98836 0,00058 58 98807 4417838 44,70
39 98779 0,00065 64 98747 4319031 43,72
40 98715 0,00072 71 98679 4220284 42,75
41 98644 0,00081 80 98604 4121605 41,78
42 98564 0,00091 90 98519 4023001 40,82
43 98474 0,00103 101 98423 3924482 39,85
44 98373 0,00116 114 98316 3826059 38,89
45 98258 0,00131 129 98194 3727744 37,94
46 98130 0,00148 145 98057 3629550 36,99
47 97985 0,00166 163 97903 3531493 36,04
48 97822 0,00186 182 97731 3433590 35,10
49 97639 0,00209 204 97537 3335859 34,17
50 97436 0,00233 227 97322 3238322 33,24
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